


Welcome to One Oak Poll 2024 ram sale

Welcome to our 2024 on-property auction, we are very happy with this year's line
up of sale rams. They are a consistent group; displaying a depth of quality wool on
correct, well balanced frames throughout the sale. The average fleece results of all
2024 sale rams (auction and private selection) are; MIC-18.5, SD-3.3, CV-17.9,
CF-99.4.

Our on-property sale will be settled by Nutrien Finley and interfaced with Auctions
Plus. If you have any queries regarding the rams, please feel free to catch up with
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2024 Ram Sale Catalogue - Breeding Program

One Oak Poll Stud Breeding program is divided into 3 types:
Fine types: (600 stud ewes) white tags
Medium Wool: (1300 stud ewes) blue and purple tags

Stronger wool types (250 stud ewes) red tags

White (W) Tags: finer wool types (F Syn), 18-20 micron, with a One Oak No.2 infusion.
They are a fine medium, dual purpose type, bred to handle higher rainfall
environments. We have joined these white tag ewes to rams with a One Oak No.2

background.

Blue Tags (B): medium wool type, 19-21 micron is the bulk of our stud, bred to go into

sheep/wheat farming areas

Purple Tags (P): rounder, heavier nourished medium wool type ewes, 19-21 micron,

joined to the biggest frame, medium wool stud sires.

Red Tag (R): Largest framed, stronger woolled ewes (20-22.5 mic) have been joined to

largest framed stud sires.
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A.l. Joining:

Red 31:
21B003:
018010:

ET Joining:
BR14013:
LB15098:

One Oak Poll

2024 Ram Sale Catalogue - Sire Index

One Oak Poll Leading sire by WP-422
By Red 31. Sold the Bull family, Conargo for $28,000 in 2022
Sold for $30,000 to Sandalwood Poll Merino Stud in 2020

By Willandra Desmond out of One Oak ewe
By LB14001

Natural joinings:

F Syn

Sp F:

SP Med:

M Syn

HF:

Plainer bodied, fine medium ewes, joined to quality, rich wooled
dual-purpose sires (including sires that go back to One Oak No.2
x RP9-014.)

Best fine medium wool ewes joined to best fine medium wool
sires

R19133, 21B013 (son of 018010), 021005 (by 018010), W18001
across Big Bulky wooled ewes

R15031 & R15045 (Brother of Red-31) & P19070 joined to special
stud medium wool ewes

Sons of 018010 (Quality medium wool sires)

The heavier cutting fine medium wool ewes joined to larger frame,
soft bulky special stud sires.

BR19051, LB19499, 018002, R19138; large frame, long stapled
sires across the heavier wooled ewes
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ality Wools with
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LOT

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
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TAG

230B0406

230B0405

230B0421

230B0416

230B0407

230B0415

230B0410

230B0420

230B0012

230B0060

230B0033

230B0411

230B0409

230B0412

230B0092

23B390

MIC

17

19.4

18

19.3

17.9

19.3

18.9

16.9

19.4

16.8

19.2

18.5

19.9

18.5

17.7

19.6

SD

2.8

2.6

4.1

3.8

3.1

29

3.2

3.3

2.9

3.3

3.7

3.3

3.2

3.3

cv

16.7

13.3

22.6

19.6

16.9

16.1

155

17.8

15

19.9

15

17.9

18.7

17.9

18.2

16.9

CF

100

99.9

98.1

98.6

99.6

99.6

99.8

99.8

99.6

99.8

99.6

99.7

97.9

99.7

99.7

99.4

SIRE

BR19051

21B013

210119

R19138

21B003

P19080

21B003

B19499

B19499

018002

Sp Med

Red 31

POLL PRICE/PURCHASER.

PH

PP

PP

PP

PH

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PH

PH

PP



LOT

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

TAG

23B417

23B422

23B355

23B396

23B068

23B429

23B064

23B341

23B507

23B425

23B325

23B037

23B377

23B431

23B090

23B379
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SD

MIC

20.6 35
21 3
21.1 3.7
20.9 3.5
20.9 3.2
18 3.5
17.5 29
17.6 3.8
19.5 3.6
19.5 2.8
17.8 3.8
22 4
(see card)
201 3.5
20.2 3.5
17.9 3.3

cv

16.9

14.5

17.7

17

15.5

19.6

16.3

214

18.7

14.2

215

18.4

17.4

17.5

18.1

CF

99

99.3

98.7

99.2

99.7

99.3

99.6

99

98.8

99.9

99.5

97.6

99.4

99.3

99.9

SIRE POLL PRICE/PURCHASER.

Red 31 B
ET S
Sp Med S,
Sp Med S
(see card) B
R B
F Syn S
Sp Med S
P B
M Syn S
(see card) S
(see card) S

B
P T
Al R TSN
Sp Med S
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LOT

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

TAG

23B424

23B192

23B251

23B520

23B438

23B551

23B292

23B643

23B072

23B436

23B374

23B450

23B042

23B280

22B516

23B080
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MIC

21.7

17.3

18.8

20.2

19.4

19.2

18.1

17.3

20.7

17.2

20.8

20.6

18.9

18.5

19.8

SD

3.9

3.7

35

3.5

4.2

2.7

2.8

3.2

3.7

3.7

3.2

35

3.1

cv

17.8

21.5

18.5

14.6

18.2

21.8

14.2

15.6

18.4

18

17.2

17.6

19.6

16.8

19

15.8

CF

98.3

99.6

99.6

99.7

99.3

98.8

99.8

99.8

99.7

99.1

99.9

99.2

97.2

99.5

99.9

99.6

SIRE

ET

(see card)

SpF

(see card)

(See card)

F Syn

SpF

Sp Med

Al

F Syn

SpF

PRICE/PURCHASER.



LOT

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

TAG

23B442

23B570

23B461

23B052

23B044

23B031

23B466

23B298

23B385

23B240

22B556

23B098

23B050

23B299

23B264

23B294
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SD

MIC

191 3.6
19.9 3.9
17.3 3.6
20.5 3.3
19.2 3.1
16.6 3.2
16.8 2.8
17 3.1
(see card)
19.3 2.9
19.2 3.3
18.9 3.7
16.8 3.8
19.6 3.4
18 34
20 3.3

cv

18.9

19.6

21

16.3

15.9

19.4

16.7

18.5

14.8

17.3

19.8

22.7

17.2

19

16.7

CF

99.4

98.3

99.5

98.7

99.7

99.7

99.8

99.7

99.9

99.9

99

99.9

99.7

99.7

99.6

SIRE PRICE/PURCHASER.
P B
P B
(see card) S
(see card) B
Al B
Red 31 S
M Syn S
SpF B
Sp Med B
SpF S
P TR
Sp Med S
018010 S
P B
HF B
SpF S s

One Oak Poll 2024 Ram Sale Catalogue



LOT

65

66

67

68

69

70

7

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

TAG

23B0223

23B015

23B525

23B220

23B021

23B469

23B395

23B286

22B532

22B287

23B275

23B243

23B437

23B263

23B348

23B389
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SD

MIC

(see card)
16.6 4
18.5 3.7
18.9 28
171 2.7
17.9 28
191 3.1
16.9 35
17.4 41
17.3 29
19.5 3.4
17.8 3.2
18.7 2.6
19.3 4
16.8 3.2
19.7 3.6

cv

241

19.7

15

16

15.9

16.4

20.6

23.7

16.9

17.4

18.1

14

20.5

18.8

18.5

CF

99.5

99.1

99.7

99.8

99.8

99.7

99.7

98.1

99.8

99.3

99.9

99.9

98.9

99.9

99.1

SIRE

Sp Med

SpF

018010

Sp Med

Sp Med

SpF

F Syn

HF

M Syn

SpF

SpF

F Syn

Sp Med

PRICE/PURCHASER.



LOT

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

TAG

23B439

23B051

23B322

23B282

22B504

23B094

23B020

23B467

23W300

23B230

23B032

22B514

23B271

23B361

23B085

23B228
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MIC SD
17.1 2.6
17.6 3.1
18.5 2.8
17.8 29
16.2 29
17.9 2.7
18.1 3.8
18 2.9
(see card)
18 3.1
18.2 33
18.2 29
15.7 29
18.3 3.4
18.8 3
18.4 3.1

cv

15.5

17.4

15.3

16.4

18

15.3

20.7

16

17.2

18

15.7

18.7

18.3

15.8

17

CF

99.9

99.8

99.4

99.9

99.7

99.7

99.1

99.8

99.6

100

99.7

99.7

99.7

99.7

99.7

10.

SIRE PRICE/PURCHASER.
(see card) S
(see card) B
HF S
HF S
P B
Sp Med TN
Al S
M Syn S
F Syn B
F Syn LR
Al T
P B
F Syn S
Sp Med B
Al E TSNP
HF S
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LOT

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

TAG

23B458

23B010

23P068

23B350

23B237

23B316

22B057

23B224

22B642

22B056

23B487

23B548

23B523

23B086
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SD

MIC

(see card)
18.4 29
18.8 2.7
18.4 2.8
18 3.3
18 27
18.3 3.1
17.4 3.4
17.5 3.6
18.2 3.1
18.2 3.4
17.9 3.5
16.6 2.7
201 3

cv

15.8

14.4

15.2

18.1

15

16.7

19.8

20.7

16.8

18.5

19.9

16.1

14.8

CF

99.7

99.8

99.9

99.4

99.6

99.8

99.4

99.4

99.6

99.9

99.9

99.8

100

11.

SIRE

Sp Med

HF

HF

Sp Med

Sp Med

SpF

M Syn

M Syn

(see card)

PRICE/PURCHASER.
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Settling Agent: Nutrien Finley - Marc Braybon - 0419 625 815
Interfaced with AuctionsPlus: online bidding
Registration: All prospective buyers must register prior to the auction starting at 1pm

Fibre Diameter Analysis: AWTA - paddock rams mid side sampled on 20th August
- shed rams mid side sampled on 1st July

Body Weights (BWT): rams weighed 21st September (BWT on pen cards sale day)

Health Status: Brucellosis Accredited Free Flock - owner declared footrot free status
Age: Born June/July 2023

Shearing: shed rams blade shorn 12th March, paddock rams (lots 16-37) machine shorn
15th March. Lots 38-110 machine shorn 21st March

Outside Agent: A 2% rebate is offered to outside agents attending the sale to introduce
and assist buyers.

SO 4 é i

The top priced ram at 2023 auction, sold to David Lyons, Vasey, Victoria.
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